02-15-2002 Form **PTO-1595** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of P d original documents or copy thereof. 101984149 Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Phogenix Imaging, LLC Sergio Escobedo **Scott Dennis** Internal Address: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached ☐ Yes ☐ No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Street Address: 16275 Technology Drive Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: San Diego State: California Zip: 92127 Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X No Execution Date: February 1, 2002 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 1, 2002 Patent Application No.(s) B Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Roger Aceto, Esq. Name: Harter, Secrest, & Emery LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charge to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1600 Bausch & Lomb Place 03-3875 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Rochester State New York Zip 14604 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Roger Aceto, Reg. No. 24,554 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

02/14/2002 TDIAZ1

00000081 10066235

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Atty. Docket; 85447.000068

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, we Sergio Escobedo, residing at 11048 Red Cedar Drive, San Diego, California 92131 and Scott Matthew Dennis, residing at 18190 Moon Song Court, San Diego, California 92127; HEREBY ASSIGNS all right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention described in the U.S. patent application entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR APPLYING A MATTE FINISH TO PHOTOGRAPHS executed on February 1, 2002 and in and to said U.S. patent application and all applications that may be filed on said invention anywhere in the world, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection that may be granted thereon worldwide to Phogenix Imaging, LLC, a Delaware company, doing business at 16275 Technology Drive, San Diego, California 92127-1815. We request that all Letters Patent, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection on said invention be issued to the Assignee, and we agree to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing patent protection for said invention, including communicating any facts relating to said invention, signing lawful papers, and at the request and expense of the Assignee, testifying in legal proceedings.

Dated: 2/01/02

(SEE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE)

PATENT

REEL: 012570 FRAME: 0533

State of California County of SAN DIESO

On FEBRUARY 1,2002, before me, JANN M. NORELL NOTARY PUBLIC. personally appeared Sergio Escobedo, personally known to me (er-proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence/to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Janu M. Novell Stary Public

JANN M. NORELL Commission # 1309238 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Jun 16, 2005

Dated: 2/1/02

State of California County of SAN DIEGO

On FEBRUARY 1, 2002 before me, JANN M. NORELL, NOTARY PUBLIC personally appeared Scott Matthew Dennis, personally known to me (or proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is every subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity/ies), and that by his/her/their-signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Jann M. Norelle Mary Public

JANN M. NORELL Commission # 1309238 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Jun 16, 2005

> **PATENT** REEL: 012570 FRAME: 0534

RECORDED: 02/02/2002